FLOYD COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

Danny Adkins, Superintendent Sherry Rubinson- Chair - District 3
106 North Front Avenue : William Newsome, Jr., Vice-Chuir - District 3
Prestonsburg, Kentucky 41653 Linda C. Gearheart, Member - District 1
= o De. Chandra Varia, Member- District 2
Telephone (606) 886-2354 Fax (606) 886-4550 Rhonda Meade, Member - District 4
www.floyd.kyschools.us

Consent Agenda Item (Action Item): Consider/Approve BG4's for the Betsy Layne
High School Renovation and Addition for Structural Steel Services, Inc. and Toadvine

Enterprises (BG# 16-143).

Applicable Statute or Regulation: 702 KAR 4:160.

Fiscal/Budgetary Impact: Total Cost of Construction to Structural Steel Services is
$536,400.00 and total cost for Toadvine Enterprises is $69,998.00.

History/Background: The punch list complete dates was August 29, 2018.

Recommended Action: To approve BG4's to Structural Steel Services. Inc. and
Toadvine Enterprises.

Contact Person(s): Gregory Adams/606-874-9569

D on

Dirgctor Supgyintendent

Date: June 24, 2019

The Floyd County Board of Education does not discriminate on the basis of race. color, nitienal origin. age, religion, mariial
status, sex, or disability in employment, educational programs, or activities as set forth in Title IX & V1, and in Section 504,




FACPAC BG4 Form (Ref# 28337)

Foom Stann Saved
I'roject: Betsy Layne Renovation and Addition

BG Number, 16-143 (Imported Projeet)  District: Floyd Councy (175)
itate. Active Phase: Mo Dara

Contract: STRUCTURAL STEEL SERVICES, INC,, 05

Iype Ceneral Conracto Proposed

Firm / Contracior STRUCTURAL STEEL SERVICES, INC

Project Construction Cost

Original Coentract Amount $289,201.00
Net Total of Change Orders to Contract $0.00
Original Purchase Order Total $247,195.00
Net Total of Change Orders to Purchasc$0.00
Orders

Total Cost of Construction $536,400.00

Verification of Required Approvals by Other Regulatory Agencies

OfTice of Housing, Buildings, and Construction

Certificate Of Occupancy Dute 8/8/2018
Plumbing Certificatc Date 5/9/2018
Electrical Certificate Date 8/6/2018
Fire Alarm Certificate Date 5/24/2018
Sprinkler Certificate Date 343172018

Baoiler Centificate Date

Range Hood Suppression Dawe

Verilication of Approval - Other Elevator
Verification of Approval - Other Date  8/8/2018

Natural Resources and Environmental Protection Cabinet

Sewage Disposal Certificate Date
Natural Resources & Environmentnl
Protection Cabinet - Other

Natural Resaurces & Unvironmental
Protection Catwnet - Other Date

Close Out

Punch List Complcted Date §/29/2018
Record Drawings Completed Date 8/29/2018
Warranty & Guarantees Information  [1/13/201%
Provided Date

Owner Training on Systems Dale 10/2/2018
Venfication of Payment of Debts und - 6/17/2019
Clams to Date

Clasc Qut - Other

Close Out - Other Date

BG4 Date 6/17/2019
13G4 Board Order Date




BG4 Signature Page (Online Form Ref# 28337)

The work performed under this contract has been reviewed and found to be substantialiy
complete, according to the plans and specifications approved by the Kentucky Depariment of
Education.

Architect Date
Engincer Date
Contracior / Construction Manager Date

Local Board of Education Desighee Date




FACPAC BG4 Form (Ref# 28256)

Fuiut Staty - Saved

Project: Betsy Layne Renovation and Addition

BG Numbere: 16-143 {Imporied Project)

Sane Active

istrict: Floyd County (175)
Phase: No D

Contract: TOADVINE ENTERPRISES, 16

Type. General Contracior
Firm / Contractor

Project Construction Cost

Original Contract Amouni

Progosed

TOADVINE ENTERPRISES

$19,420.00

Net Total of Change Orders to Contract $17,846.00

Original Purchase Order Total

$32,732.00

Net Total of Change Orders to Purchase$0.00

Orders
Total Cost of Construction

Verification of Required Approvals by Other Regulatory Agencies

$69,598.00

Office of Housing, Buildings, and Construction

Centificate Of Occupancy Datc
Plumbing Certificate Date
Electrical Certificate Date

Fire Alarmn Centificate Date
Sprinkler Certificate Date
Boiler Certificate Date

Range Hood Suppression Date
Verification of Approval - Other

R/8/2018
51912018
8/672018
5/24i2018
5/3172018

Elevator

Verification of Approval - Other Date  8/8/2018

Natural Resources and Environmental Protection Cabinet

Sewaye Disposal Certificate Date
Natwral Resources & Environmental
I'rotection Cabinet - Other

Natural Resources & Environmental
Protection Cabinet - Other Date

Close Out

Punch List Completed Date

Record Drawings Completed Date
Warranty & Guarantecs Information
Provided Date

Owner Training on Systems Date
Verification of Payment of Debts and
Claims to Date

Close Out - Other

Cluse Qut - Other Date

1G4 Date

BGH Board Order Date

82972015
8/29/2018
11/13/2018

10/2/2018
6172019

6/17:2019




BG4 Signature Page (Online Form Ref# 28256)

The work performed under this contract has been reviewed and found to be substantially
complete, according lo the plans and specifications approved by the Kenhucky Deparimient of
Education.

Architect Date
Engineer [ate
Contractor / Construction ivanager Date
Local Board ot Education Designee Date




